59th Carolinas-Virginias Team Matches
Lowes Island Club
Sterling, Virginia
October 22-24, 2004
Virginias 29, Carolinas 19

Holding a four-point advantage entering the final day, The Virginias team outscored their
Carolinas counterparts, 15-9. In addition to the strong performance by the regulars, Virginias seniors
scored four points. With the victory, Virginias notched a third straight triumph for the first time in
the annual event.

The Carolinas team has a 42-16-1 record in these matches. Virginias is now 3-0 since the
scoring format changed to one point being available per match in 2002.

Modified Alternate Shot Matches

Regulars
Virginia Points Carolinas Points
Paul C. Erdman-David Brogan 1 Brad Burris-Mike Goodes 0
Pat Tallent-Craig Mason 1 Danny Gurley-John Finster 0
Pat Carter-Burke Spensky 1/2 Paul Simson-Graham Banister 1/2
Spence Andrews -Scott Campbell 1 David Dargan-Preston Edmondson 0
Billy Hurley-Allan Strange 1 John Kelley-Matthew Bryant 0
Keith Decker-David Partridge 1 Mitch Adams-Steve Liebler 0
Allen Barber-J.T. Belcher 0 Greg Powell-Dean Channell 1
Hank Klein-David Passerell 1 Brian Westveer-Neil Harrell 0

Seniors
Virginia Points Carolinas Points
Vinny Giles-Steve Isaacs 1 Don Slater-Lea Couch 0
Jamie Gough-John Cuomo 1 Jim Patti-Vic Hannon 0
Jack Forbes-Charles Persinger 0 Ernie Newton-John Dennis 1
Dick Blackburn-J.P. Leigh 1 Bill Boles-Tom Hadley 0
First Round 912 2172

Four-Ball Matches

Regulars
Virginias Points Carolinas Points
Keith Decker -David Partridge 1 Greg Powell-Brian Westveer 0
Billy Hurley-Allan Strange 1/2 Graham Banister -Danny Gurley 1/2
Allen Barber-J. T. Belcher 1 Brad Burris-John Finster 0
Paul C. Erdman-David Brogan 0 Paul Simson-Neil Harrell 1
Pat Tallent-Craig Mason 1/2 Dean Channell-P. Edmondson 1/2
Spence Andrews-Scott Campbell 0 David Dargan-Matt Bryant 1
Pat Carter -Burke Spensky 0 Mitch Adams-Steve Liebler 1
Hank Klein-David Passerell 0 Mike Goodes-John Kelley 1

Seniors
Virginias Points Carolinas Points
Vinny Giles-Steve Isaacs 0 Bill Boles-Vic Hannon 1
Jamie Gough-John Cuomo 1 Ernie-Tom Hadley 0
Jack Forbes-Charles Persinger 0 Jim Patti-Lea Couch Jr. 1
Dick Blackburn -J.P. Leigh 1/2 John Dennis-Don Slater 1/2
Round 2 41/2 7172
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Virginias

Billy Hurley
David Partridge
Pat Carter

Pat Tallent
Scott Campbell
Spence Andrews
David Passerell
Craig Mason
Paul C. Erdman
J.T. Belcher
Allan Strange
Keith Decker
Hank Klein
David Brogan
Burke Spensky
Allen Barber

Virginias
Vinny Giles
Dick Blackburn
Charles Persinger
J.P. Leigh

John Cuomo
Jack Forbes
Jamie Gough
Steve Isaacs
Third Round
Match Total

Date Winner
1955 Carolinas
Virginias
1956 Carolinas
Carolinas
1957 Carolinas
Carolinas
1958 Carolinas
Virginias
1959 Carolinas
Virginias
1960 Carolinas
Carolinas
1961 Virginias
Carolinas
1962 Carolinas
Virginias
1963 Carolinas
Carolinas

Singles Matches
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Score
48.5 - 11.5
39.5 - 20.5
36.5 - 23.5
33 -27
40 - 20
60.5 - 59.5
82 - 38
67 - 53
74 - 70
72.5 - 71.5
96.5 - 47.5
85 - 59
88 - 56
76.5 - 67.5
82.5 - 61.5
89.5 - 54.5
87 - 57
73.5 - 70.5

Regulars

Seniors

Carolinas Points
Paul Simson 0
Brian Westveer 1
Brad Burris 0
Mike Goodes 1
Graham Banister 0
Neil Harrell 0
Matt Bryant 1
Mitch Adams 0
Greg Powell 0
Dean Channell 0
David Dargan 1/2
Danny Gurley 0
Preston Edmondson 1/2
John Kelley 0
John Finster 1
Steve Liebler 0
Carolinas Points
Jim Patti 1/2
Ernie Newton 1
Bill Boles 1
Tom Hadley 1
Don Slater 1/2
John Dennis 0
Vic Hannon 0
Lea Couch Jr. 0
9
19

Carolinas-Virginias Team Matches

Site

Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Farmington CC, Charlottesville, VA

Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC, Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC
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Date
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

* Matches shortened by rain

Winner
Virginias
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Carolinas
Tie
Carolinas
Virginias
Carolinas
Carolinas
Carolinas
Virginias
Virginias
Virginias

Score
108.5 - 107.5
140 - 76
130.5 - 85.5
115 - 101
123 - 93
134.5 - 81.5
153 - 63

88 - 56 *
118.5 - 97.5
129.5 - 86.5
123.5 - 93.5
122.5 - 75.5
142 - 74
132.5 - 83.5
114 - 102
123 - 93
111.5 - 104.5
147.5 - 68.5
117 - 99
146 - 70
121 - 95
118.5 - 97.5
110 - 106
83 - 61 *
113 - 103
129 - 87
129 - 87
116 - 100
110.5 - 105.5
74 - 70 *
148 - 68
117.5 - 98.5
108 - 108
115 - 101
113 - 103

131 - 85
110.5 - 105.5

119.5 - 96.5
335-145 #
26 - 22
29-19

Site

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Pinehurst CC, Pinehurst, NC

CC of Virginia James River Course, Richmond, VA
Dunes G&BC, Myrtle Beach, SC

Boonsboro CC, Lynchburg, VA

Willow Creek CC, High Point, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
Grandfather G&CC, Linville, NC

CC of Virginia James River Course, Richmond, VA
Greenville CC Chanticleer Course, Greenville, SC
Princess Anne CC, Virginia Beach, VA

Dunes G&BC, Myrtle Beach, SC

Glade Springs CC, Daniels, WV

CC of North Carolina, Pinehurst, NC

Hot Springs CC Cascades Course, Hot Springs, VA
CC of North Carolina, Pinehurst, NC
Farmington CC, Charlottesville, VA

Dunes G&BC, Myrtle Beach, SC

Boonsboro CC, Lynchburg, VA

Wild Dunes Links Course, Isle of Palms, SC
Princess Anne CC, Virginia Beach, VA
Grandfather G&CC, Linville, NC

Kingsmill GC, Williamsburg, VA

Biltmore Forest CC, Biltmore, NC

CC of Virginia James River Course, Richmond, VA
Bermuda Run CC, Advance, NC

Hermitage CC, Richmond, VA

Sedgefield CC, Greensboro, NC

Golden Horseshoe GC, Williamsburg, VA
Yeamans Hall Club, Hanahan, SC

The Virginian GC, Bristol, VA

Pine Needles CC, Southern Pines, NC

Bayville GC, Virginia Beach, VA

The River Course, Kiawah Island, SC

Boonsboro CC, Lynchburg, VA

Grandfather G&CC, Linville, NC
Golden Horseshoe Gold Course, Williamsburg, VA

Alamance CC, Burlington, NC
Kinloch GC, Manakin-Sabot, VA
Grandfather G&CC, Linville, NC
Lowes Island Club, Sterling, VA

# Format changed
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Photo Gallery: Carolinas-Virginias Team Matches

Top photo of the Carolinas regular team. Back row, from left: David Dargan, Greg Powell, Neil Harrell,
Matt Bryant. Middle row, from left: John Finster, Preston Edmundson, Graham Banister, Brian Westveer,
John Kelley, Mitch Adams, Dean Channell. Front row, from left: Jack Nance, Brad Burris, Mike Goodes,
Paul Simson, Danny Gurley, Ray Novicki. Absent: Steve Liebler.

Bottom photo of the Carolinas senior team: Back row, from left: Ernie Newton, Jim Patti, John Dennis,
Lea Couch. Front row, from left: Tom Hadley, Vic Hannon, Bill Boles, Don Slater.
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